Rev 1.6
www.dioo.com © 2022 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO7004 • Rev 1.6
DIO7004
5.5V Low Loss Power Distribution Switch
Features
 Input voltage: 2.7V to 5.5V
 Typical 75mΩ on-resistance

Sw
itch
Ordering Information
Order Part
Number
Top
Marking
Output
Discharge
Resistance
TA Package
DIO7004abST5 4abW Yes Green -40 to +85°C SOT23-5 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7004NabST5 NabW No Green -40 to +85°C SOT23-5 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7004abSO8 D704ab Yes Green -40 to +85°C SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO7004NabSO8 D70Nab No Green -40 to +85°C SOIC-8 Tape & Reel, 2500
DIO7004abXM8 D704ab Yes Green -40 to +85°C EP-MSOP8 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7004NabXM8 D70Nab No Green -40 to +85°C EP-MSOP8 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7004abMP8 D704ab Yes Green -40 to +85°C MSOP-8 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7004NabMP8 D70Nab No Green -40 to +85°C MSOP-8 Tape & Reel, 3000
Ordering Information Complimentary Note
Ordering number = Part No. + a：Enable Active Version + b：Continuous Current Version + Package Code
DIO7004 ST5: Stands for SOT23-5
DIO7004N SO8: Stands for SOIC-8
H: Enable Active High XM8: Stands for EP-MSOP8
L: Enable Active Low MP8: Stands for MSOP-8
A: 350mA Continuous Current Version
B: 700mA Continuous Current Version
C: 1A Continuous Current Version
D: 1.5A Continuous Current Version
E: 2A Continuous Current Version
W: 1.3A Continuous Current Version
DIO7004
www.dioo.com © 2022 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO7004• Rev 1.6
5.5V
Low
Loss
Pow
erD
istribution
Sw
itch
Pin Assignments
SOT23-5(Top View)
SOIC-8/MSOP-8 (Top View) EP-MSOP8 (Top View)
Figure 1 Pin Assignment
Pin Description
Pin Name Pin Description
OUT Output pin, decoupled with a 10μF capacitor to GND
GND Ground pin
FLG Fault flag output
E N/EN Active high or Active low. Do not leave it floating
IN Input pin, decoupled with a 10µF capacitor to GND
DIO7004
www.dioo.com © 2022 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO7004• Rev 1.6
5.5V
Low
Loss
Pow
erD
istribution
Sw
itch
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses beyond those listed under the Absolute Maximum Rating table may cause permanent damage to the device. These are
stress ratings only and functional operation of the device at these or any other condition beyond those indicated in the operational
sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device
reliability.
Parameter Rating Unit
All pins -0.3 to 6 V
Package Thermal Resistance
θJA ,SOT23-5 250
°C/W
θJA ,SOIC-8 130
θJA , EP-MSOP8 100
θJA , MSOP-8 166
Junction Temperature Range 150 °C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) 260 °C
Storage Temperature Range (TSTG) -65 to 150 °C
ESD Susceptibility HBM (Human Body Mode) 6
kV
CDM (Charged Device Mode) 2
Note: Input and output negative ratings may be exceeded if input and output diode current ratings are observed.
Recommended Operating Conditions
The Recommended Operating Conditions table defines the conditions for actual device operation. Recommended operating
conditions are specified to ensure optimal performance to the datasheet specifications. DIOO does not recommend exceeding them
or designing to absolute maximum ratings.
Parameter Rating Unit
IN 2.7 to 5.5 V